

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM No. 830/2024 in
CrIA(AS) No. 21/2024

Union Territory of J&K and Others.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisiting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

Vs.

Bashir Ahmad Malik

... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge

ORDER
01.07.2024

Issue notice in the application seeking condonation of delay through SHO concerned. The SHO, concerned shall ensure that the notice is received back by this Court by the next date of hearing.

List on 05.08.2024.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

Srinagar
01.07.2024
Shaista, PS