

S.No.132

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CrIM(830/2024) IN Cr1A(AS) 21/2024

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)  
STATION VIGILANCE ORGANIZATION  
KASHMIR (NOW ACB)

**Through:** None

Vs.

BASHIR AHMAD MALIK

...Respondent(s)

**Through:** Mr. Syed Sajad Geelani, Advocate

**CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

02-04-2025

List on 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**02-04-2025**

Mubashir