

S. No. 41

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM/830/2024 IN CrIA(AS)/21/2024

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
STATION VIGILANCE ORGANIZATION
KASHMIR

Through: Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, AAG vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG

Vs.

BASHIR AHMAD MALIK ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Geelani, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
29.05.2026

- 1.** Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that matter is to be argued by Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, learned Sr. AAG. In that background, he seeks adjournment. Adjourned at his request, however, he shall ensure that Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, learned Sr. AAG, shall remain available on the next date of hearing.
- 2.** List again on 27.07.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

29.05.2026

Shabroz